

PRESSEMITTEILUNG / PRESS RELEASE

STAPPERT concentrates activities in the Netherlands

Two stainless steel specialists, one brand

Reorganisation in the Netherlands: The STAPPERT companies Noxon Stainless BV and STAPPERT Nederland BV will merge on 06/01/2017 and then operate under the name STAPPERT Noxon BV. The sites of the two headquarters in Helmond and Zwijndrecht will be retained. As part of this merger, the stockholding trader Noxon will adapt its image to match STAPPERT's corporate identity. In addition, in January 2017 STAPPERT Noxon will move into a new warehouse in Helmond which will in future be available to the company with its expanded product range. STAPPERT is one of Europe's leading stockholding stainless steel traders .

STAPPERT Noxon, with its head office in Helmond, specialises in stainless steel long products and fittings. The product range includes stainless, heat-resistant and highly corrosion-resistant, duplex and superduplex steels. The company, which can look back on almost 30 years of experience on the market, is one of the largest stockholding traders for stainless steel long products and fittings in the Benelux region.

In the course of the restructuring, STAPPERT Noxon will move into a new warehouse in January 2017 which is also located in Helmond. The storage programme, which focuses on tubes, pipes and fittings, will be complemented by a considerably enhanced range of stainless steell bars. Sales and parts of the administration will initially remain at the current location. They will follow the warehouse in 2018.

STAPPERT Deutschland GmbH Willstätterstraße 13 40549 Düsseldorf GERMANY T +49 211 5279-0 F +49 211 5279-177 deutschland@stappert.biz www.stappert.biz

Silke Löser Marketing T +49 211 5279-131 F +49 211 5279-259 s.loeser@stappert.biz

13/01/2017

Geschäftsführung: Marc Steffen (Hauptgeschäftsführer), Bernhard Foterek, Peter Kolz, Sarah Vaison de Fontaube Sitz der Gesellschaft: Düsseldorf USt-Id-Nr. DE 119268333 Handelsregister Düsseldorf HRB 20 Rechtsform: GmbH



P. 2/3

STAPPERT Noxon will continue to perform its sales activities at the locations Helmond and Zwijndrecht. The company's customers will have the advantage that in future they will be supplied not only with tubes, pipes fittings, but also with bars directly from the Dutch warehouse in Helmond. The new, state-of-the-art warehouse with optimal logistical connections will ensure that the speed of delivery will be enhanced by the shorter transport routes to the customers. Furthermore, the range of products, grades and dimensions will be enlarged and the service offering significantly improved.

"Thanks to becoming one company through the merger, the two Dutch locations will now have access to one central warehouse in the Netherlands," explains STAPPERT General Manager Marc Steffen. Our customers will thus profit from a local presence of their stainless steel supplier. Furthermore, they will have the option of comprehensively covering their need for standard products, through to special solutions tailor-made to satisfy their requirements.

The new company STAPPERT Noxon will adopt the corporate identity of the STAPPERT group. The STAPPERT brand stands for carefully selected materials precisely tailored to customer needs, a wide variety of products, availability, and innovative product solutions. STAPPERT is in particularly high demand for steel stainless solutions which are used in an extremely broad range of industries and for demanding applications. From January 2017 the customers and partners in the Netherlands will experience INOX INTELLIGENCE – the solution expertise connected with every aspect of long products and fittings – under the STAPPERT Noxon name.

Facts and figures

The STAPPERT group has many years of experience on the stainless steel market. STAPPERT is a brand for stainless steel long products and fittings which is represented in twelve European countries. The STAPPERT group is part of the French Jacquet Metal Service group and has over 900 employees at 20 warehouse locations and 40 sales offices in Europe.

Media contact: Silke Löser



P. 3/3

STAPPERT Deutschland GmbH Willstätterstrasse 13 D-40549 Düsseldorf GERMANY T +49 211 5279-131 F +49 211 5279-259

M +49 172 2929516 s.loeser@stappert.biz www.stappert.biz/deutschland